507556279 10/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7603168

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUN-YU WU	10/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUO KE AN INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 69-92, XINSHU RD., XINZHUANG DIST.	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D625167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)573-2514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023718976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2650 PARK TOWER DRIVE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAIE-429
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUI ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Hui Zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=TAIE-429_Asgn_D625167#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061495 FRAME: 0609

507556279

ASSIGNMENT DEED

KEY KEY	
The patent rights referred to in this agreement are:	
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s)	concurrently with this Assimment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	
U.S. Patent No. <u>D625,167</u> , issu	
The patent rights assigned under this agreement are:	ed
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	disht to plain the hanget of the filling date of any 110. Details
World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the	ight to claim the benefit of the flinty date of any 0.5. Patent
Application identified above.	
The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	70 M - 2
(Full name of first assignor) Kun-Yu WU	
No. 69-92, Sinshu Rd., Sinihuang City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of second assignor, if any)	
The first assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee)	(Address of assignee)
The second assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee) SUO KE AN INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.	(Address of assignee)
NO. 69-92, XINSHU RD., XINZHUANG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIV	
The assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assignee, and ot	
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assigns	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	•
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the	patent rights in the invention, all continuations.
continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents	
U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	and posent approximation states and an incident and an inciden
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ass	sinnor(s) berehy authorize(s) and requests the Director of
Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as	
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their success	
	·
Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or	
respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all la	
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue appl	
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful	
said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce pr	oper protection for said invention.
Kun-Yu WU	October 21, 2022
(Signature of sole or first assignor) Kun-Yu WU	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
farthing a said and the said and the said and the said to said the	()

PATENT REEL: 061495 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 10/21/2022